
TL538S+

TREAD 
DESIGN

STRUCTURE 
AND COMPOUND

FEATURES 
AND  BENEFITS

The radial tire for tough operating conditions

Aggressive open tread pattern with extra deep 
tread for very abrasive working conditions

Reinforced casing, uniform groove depth for 
outstanding traction throughout the life of the tire
Rugged shoulder design and improved sidewall 
protection

•Outstanding tire life and resistance to wear and cut 
•Excellent traction and protection
•High comfort on hard surfaces	

T I R E 
S I Z E

S TA R 
R AT I N G L I / S S

T R E A D 
D E P T H
[ 3 2NDS ]

T T / T L

20.5R25
23.5R25 
26.5R25
29.5R25

★★

★★

★★

★★

193A2
201A2
209A2
216A2

R I M  W I D T H 
A N D  F L A N G E

O W
[MM ]

O W
[ I N C H ]

O D
[MM ]

O D
[ I N C H ]

T R E A D 
D E P T H
[MM ]

17.00/2.0
19.50/2.5
22.00/3.0
25.00/3.5

521
597
673
749

20.5
23.5
26.5
29.5

1548
1673
1798
1921

61.0
65.9
70.8
75.6

70.0
77.0
86.0
94.0

88.2
97.0

108.3
118.4

TL
TL
TL
TL

L5


