



## TL5385+15

The radial tire for tough operating conditions





## TREAD **DESIGN**

Aggressive open tread pattern with extra deep tread for very abrasive working conditions

## **STRUCTURE** AND COMPOUND

Reinforced casing, uniform groove depth for outstanding traction throughout the life of the tire Rugged shoulder design and improved sidewall protection

## **FEATURES** AND BENEFITS

- •Outstanding tire life and resistance to wear and cut
- Excellent traction and protection
- High comfort on hard surfaces



TIRE SIZE	STAR RATING	LI/SS	RIM WIDTH AND FLANGE	<b>0 W</b> [MM]	OW [INCH]	<b>0 D</b> [MM]	OD [INCH]	TREAD DEPTH [MM]	TREAD DEPTH [32NDS]	TT/TL
20.5R25	**	193A2	17.00/2.0	521	20.5	1548	61.0	70.0	88.2	TL
23.5R25	**	201A2	19.50/2.5	597	23.5	1673	65.9	77.0	97.0	TL
26.5R25	**	209A2	22.00/3.0	673	26.5	1798	70.8	86.0	108.3	TL
29.5R25	**	216A2	25.00/3.5	749	29.5	1921	75.6	94.0	118.4	TL